DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2018-918649

Rec:\$35.00

\$35.00 Pgs=3

08/28/2018 12:37 PM

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MINDEN KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1022-16-001-095

Recording requested by: Nancy Rey Jackson, Ltd. 1591 Mono Avenue Minden, NV 89423

Mail documents and tax statements to: Kurt Lantz 3791 Granite Way Wellington, NV 89444

▶ I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording contains the social security number of a person or persons as required by law. (Per NRS 239B.030(4))

(State specific law):

NRS 440.090 Requisites of certificates.

NRS 440.380(1)(a) Medical certificate of death: Signature; contents

NRS 40.525(5) Death certificate attached to affidavit

AFFIDAVIT OF TERMINATION OF JOINT TENANCY

1. That MORGAN ANDREW PETERSEN, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of certificate of death, is the same person as MORGAN A. PETERSEN, one of the parties named in that certain Joint Tenancy Deed executed by LAURA L. LANTZ, an unmarried woman, to LAURA L. LANTZ, an unmarried woman and MORGAN A. PETERSEN, an unmarried man, as joint tenants with right of survivorship and not tenants in common, recorded in the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 0621323, on August 12, 2004, in Book 0804 at Pages 05352 to 05353, concerning the property commonly known as 3791 Granite Way, Wellington, Nevada and more particularly described as follows:

LOT 13, IN BLOCK J AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES UNIT NO. 4, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON NOVEMBER 16, 1970, IN BOOK 1 OF MAPS, PAGE 224, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 50212

APN: 1022-16-001-095

Together with the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining or used in connection therewith, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.

2. That this affidavit is executed and recorded for the purpose of terminating the interest of MORGAN A. PETERSEN in and to the hereinabove-described real property.

DATED: June 2 2018.

KURT LANTZ, Administrator/Personal Representative of the Estate of Laura Leigh Lantz

STATE OF NEVADA }
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS }

On June 22, 2018, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared KURT LANTZ, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity.

CARRIE M. JACKSON
Notary Public, State of Nevada
Appointment No. 16-3348-2
My Appt. Expires Aug 25, 2020

Notary Public



DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

DIVISION OF HEALTH

VITAL STATISTICS STATE OF NEVADA -- DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

DIVISION OF HEALTH — SECTION OF VITAL STATISTICS

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

!	R) OEITH IC	ALCOLDEAG	1 \ \ /
740.0	LOCAL FILE NUMBER DECEASED—NAME First	10.10-	Last DATE OF DEATH (Mont	STATE FILE NUMBER
TYPE OR PRINT			_ `	
PERMANENT		irew PETERSEN	2 November	
BLACK INK	CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION OF DEATH	HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION—Name	e (If not either, give street and number) If Ho	osp. or Inst. indicate DOA, OP/Emer. SEX Inpattent (Specify)
FARRENT	зь Carson City	∞ Carson-Tahoe Hosp		Emergency Rm. 4 Male
ECEDENT	RACE—(e.g., White, Black, American Was Indian, etc.) (Specify) spec	Decedent of Hispanic Origin? Specify ☐ yesto r ify Mexican, Cuban, Puerto Rican, etc.	no if yes, AGE—Last UNDER 1 YEAR Birthday (Years) MOS DAYS	
	5. White 6.	ny Mexican, Cuban, Fueno Aican, etc.	Birthday (Years) MOS DAYS 7a. 52 7b.	HOURS: MINS SJanuary 22,1952
JE DEATH	STATE OF BIRTH	CITIZEN OF WHAT COUN- Decedent's Educa	tion. Specify highest MARRIED, NEVER MA	BRIED. SUBVIVING SPOUSE (If with give maiden cam
OCCURRED IN	' ' -	grade completed. 10. I 2	WIDOWED DIVORCEI	ced 12.
INSTITUTION SEE HANDROOK		JSUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done I		
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	v	Vorking Life, Even if Retired)	4 A	
residence items	13. RESIDENCE—STATE COUNTY	4a Installer City, TOWN, ORAL	OCATION 146 F100r	
	٠ ا		recognition of the state of the	(Specify Yes or No)
		on 🧓 🎨 🚉 156. Wellii		l-Granite Way 150 No
ARENTS	FATHER—NAME First	Middle Last	MOTHER—MAIDEN NAME First	Middle Last
ANENIS	_ 16. James / 🐣	" Oliver . Petersen	17. ' Gwendoly	n Arlene Sutton
	INFORMANT—NAME (Type or Print)	MAILING AD	DRESS . (Street or R.F.D. I	No., City or Town, State, Zrp)
	188 Shane A. Petersen 188 3350 Bonny View Drive, Carson City, Nevada 89701			
	BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER (S)	786	76	CATION : City or Town State
SPOSITION	19a.Cremation	19b Walton's Si	erra Crematory	Carson City, Nevada
	FUNERAL DIRECTOR—SIGNATULE	FUNERAL DIRECTOR NAME	76. 76.07	s Chapel of the Vailey
	(Or Person Acting as Such)	LICENSE NUMBER	1281 N. Roop St., Ca	•
ì	20a. 21a To the best of my knowledge, death			
. [at the (i.i.e., date and place and p			
	ଚ୍ଚୁ ୍ଦି (Signature and Title)		Signature and Title)	maticular Colores
	DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Yr.)	HOUR OF DEATH		
ERTIFIER	88 21b. ,	21c. 1642 × .	22b. 12/01/04	2 2 _{22c.} 1542
201112121	NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSIDIAN	IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER (Type or Print)	PRONOUNCED DEAD (M	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Ö 21d.		22d. ON 11/27/	04 _{22e. AT} 1642
		TER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEI		int) LICENSE NUMBER
į	23a Ruth Beselet	r, Deputy Coroner, 89	7 E. Musser, Carson	City, NV $\frac{1}{23b}$ 9307
ONDITIONS	RECISTRAR	DATI	E RECEIVED BY REGISTRAR (Mo., Day, Yr.) D	EATH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE.
IF ANY THICH GAVE	ANY H GAVE E TO DIATE 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).) Interval between column and the column and			
RISE TO				
CAUSE TATING THE				
NDERLYING LAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUE	L. W.		Interval between coset and death
1/				Thorse services that and death
{ />	(b) Blunt Force Automobile Trauma : DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:			
	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:			
AUSE OF	(c)			*
DEATH	PART OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS	S—Conditions contributing to death but not resulti	ing in the underlying cause given in Part 1. AUT	OPSY (Specify I WAS CASE REFFARED TO Yes or No.) CURONER (Specify Yes or No.)
				YES 27. YES
	ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET., DATE OF IN OR PENDING INVEST.	LIURY (Mo., Day, Yr.) HOUR OF INJURY	DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED	
\	(Specify) Accident 28b. 11	/27/04 _{28с.} 1642 м	_{28d.} Single car roll ov	er.
	INJURY AT WORK PLACE OF	INJURY—At home, farm, street, factory, office	LOCATION. STREET OR R.F.D. N	lo. CITY OR TOWN STATE
	(Specify Yes or No) 28e. No 28f.On	building, etc. <i>(Specily)</i> street	28g. Hwy. 395 & Johnson	n Lane area, Minden, NV
,	NO TON	7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
•		STATE DECISTRAD	•	No. 2 77029
		STATE REGISTRAR		· · · · · · · · · ·
	The state of the s			

34347

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DEC 0 1 2004

STATE REGISTRAR

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

